

ITEM NO.18

REVISED
COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.463/2019

ARJUN SASIKUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DIVYA NAIR

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37085/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr.Akhil A. Roy, Adv.
Mr.Sahil Singh, Adv.
M/s.K.J.John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition No.D3 of 2019 titled as "Mrs.Divya Nair vs. Arjun Sasikumar", pending before the Family Court, Nagpur, shall remain stayed until further orders.

Tag with T.P.(Civil) No.83 of 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master