

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.83/2019

DIVYA NAIR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ARJUN SASIKUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6308/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No.463 of 2019

Date : 29-04-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjith K.C., AOR

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms.Viddusshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s.K J John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the first week of July, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master