

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 83/2019

DIVYA NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN SASIKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6308/2019-EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 49352/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 19918/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 30684/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH T.P.(C) No. 463/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37085/2019-STAY APPLICATION  
IA No. 37457/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 05-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)     Mr. P.S.Narasimha,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR  
                                 Mr. Abhikshu K.N.,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Viddusshi,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Akhil A.Roy,Adv.  
                                 For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)     Mr. P.S.Narasimha,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR  
                                 Mr. Abhikshu K.N.,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Viddusshi,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Akhil A.Roy,Adv.  
                                 For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This being a matrimonial matter, We direct the parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre in order to make an effort to settle their all matrimonial disputes which have arisen between them amicably as far as possible.

We also hope that having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the parties should also make sincere endeavour that the disputes amongst them are settled for all time to come on any mutual agreed terms.

Parties to appear before Mrs. Sadhana Ramachandran, Senior Advocate/Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Center on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2019 at 11.00 a.m.

The Incharge, Mediation Center shall submit a report after the mediation is over.

List these petitions after receipt of report from the Mediator.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER