

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No. 83/2019

DIVYA NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN SASIKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6308/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 49352/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 49423/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 6308/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 105680/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 49424/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 19918/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 30684/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Mediation Report received.

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 463/2019 (XVI-A)
(With IA No. 37085/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For parties

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter on 22nd January, 2021.

On the said date, both the parties along with the
child shall appear in the chamber.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)