

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 83/2019

DIVYA NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN SASIKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6308/2019-EX-PARTE STAY Mediation Report received.

IA No. 49352/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 49423/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 6308/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 105680/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 49424/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 19918/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 30684/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 463/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 37085/2019

IA No. 37085/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT. PETN.(C)NO. 30/2021 IN

T.P.(C) NO. 83/2019

Date : 22-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash K.N., Adv..

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash K.N., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are present today in Chambers.

The Father shall take the child to his lawyer's Office at 239, Ground Floor, Sector-15A, Noida and leave the child there. The learned counsel for the father shall allow the mother to have exclusive interaction with the child from 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. tomorrow i.e. 23.01.2021.

Call the matters on 01.02.2021.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)