

ITEM NO.9 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 83/2019

DIVYA NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN SASIKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report is awaited)

IA No. 1561/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 49352/2019
- APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 49423/2020 - CLARIFICATION/
DIRECTION IA No. 6308/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 105680/2020 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 49424/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. IA No. 19918/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 30684/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 463/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 37085/2019
IA No. 37085/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 30/2021 in T.P.(C) No. 83/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION.)

Date : 05-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties have brought to the notice of this Court that the matter is still pending with the learned mediator. The learned mediator is requested to mediate the issues and file his report within one month from today.

List in the week commencing 15.11.2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)